 Low Profile SMD Power Inductor
MGV1202 Series
USA: +1.423.308.1690
Europe: +42.0.4885.7511.1
Asia: +86.757.2563.8860
MCP-DS-MGV1202 112916
Any information furnished by Laird Technologies, Inc. and its agents is believed to be accurate and reliable. All specifications are subject to change without notice. Responsibility for

APPLICATIONS
 DC-DC power supply and noise filter circuits
 Tablet, notebook PC, workstation and
server etc.
 Telecom for base station etc.
ELECTRICAL  SPECIFICATIONS
Product
Series
Part Number
Inductance (uH)
Typ
Rdc (mOhm)
Typ/Max
Irms (A) Isat (A)
MGV1202
MGV1202R36M-10 0.36 3.50 / 4.00 15.7 25.2
MGV1202R68M-10 0.68 5.20 / 6.00 14.6 20.5
MGV12021R0M-10 1.00 7.00 / 8.05 12.6 17.5
MGV12021R5M-10 1.50 8.50 / 10.20 11.6 15.0
MGV12021R8M-10 1.80 8.50 / 10.20 10.5 13.6
MGV12022R2M-10 2.20 13.00 / 14.30 10.1 9.6
Note: standard sample for MGV12022R2M-10 is available, other parts will be available upon request.
DIMENSIONS
Unit:mm
 Low Profile SMD Power Inductor